
FORM No. 13

	

P.S.C. MO. No. 2

•

	

Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

	 Silverleaf Resorts. Inc .
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For	 All Missouri Service Areas
Community, Town or City
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L)Ur1 trur,JllcService Commission
Rules Governing Rendering of

	

RECD JUL 2 0 1998Water Service

Schedule of Rates

Monthly Customer Charge +

•

	

Meter Size Customer Charge

3/4"

	

$ 3.00

1.0"

	

$ 5.00 *

1 .5 11

	

$10.00

2.0 11

	

$16.00 *

2.5"

	

$24.00

3.0"

	

$30.00

4.0"

	

$50.00

Commodity Charge :

	

$3.02 per 1,000 gallons for ill usage in the billing period +

These rates are exclusive of applicable federal, state or local taxes .

Misso ri Public
Service Commission
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+ Indicates Change in Rate or Text
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Silverleaf Resorts. Inc .		For	 All Missouri Service Areas

DATE OF ISSUE : July 17.1998
month day year

Name of Issuing Corporation

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE :

Community, Town or City

month day year

SEP 0 4 1998
ISSUED BY : Howard Kitchen	Missouri Regional Director	Branson. MO

Title

	

Address

Service ComrnSSiOr
Rules Governing Rendering of

	

U L 2 01998
Water Service

Schedule of Service Charges and Fees +

New Water Service Connection Using 3/4" Meter - $300.00 +

New Water Service Connection Using Meter Larger Than 3/4" - Actual Cost

Reconnection of Service for Disconnects Caused by Nonpayment of Bill - $25 .00 +

Reconnection of Service for Voluntary Disconnects of Less Than 30 Days - $25.00

Reconnection of Service for "Seasonal" Disconnects - $25.00 plus the monthly customer *
charge times the number of months "off-system" (not to exceed 6 months) where the same
beneficial service recipient discontinues and restores service to the same location within
a 12-month period. Restoration of service of a nonpayment disconnect after 45 days is
deemed to be a seasonal reconnection of service .

Late Payment Fee - Greater of 5% of bill or $2 .00

Transfer Fee - $25.00 for change of customer accounts at same service location when no
physical disconnection occurs . *

Meter Test Fee - $25.00 +

Meter Conversion or Relocation Fee - Actual Cost

Returned Check Fee - $25 .00

	

Missouri Public. +Service Commission
Customer Deposits - 1/6th of estimated annual bill .

* Indicates New Rate or Text
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