FORM No. 13

P.S.C. MO. No. 2

1st

Original Revised

SHEET No. 4

Original

SHEET No. 4

+

\*

+

Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

Revised

For

All Missouri Service Areas

Silverleaf Resorts, Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

Community, Town or City

Missouri Public Service Commission

Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

**REC'D JUL 2 0 1998** 

## Schedule of Rates

## Monthly Customer Charge

Meter Size	Customer Charge
3/4"	\$ 3.00
1.0"	\$ 5.00
1.5"	\$10.00
2.0"	\$16.00
2.5"	\$24.00
3.0"	\$30.00
4.0"	\$50.00

Commodity Charge:

\$3.02 per 1,000 gallons for all usage in the billing period

These rates are exclusive of applicable federal, state or local taxes.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 0 4 1998 99-032

- \* Indicates New Rate or Text
- + Indicates Change in Rate or Text

DATE EFFECTIVE:

month day year

ISSUED BY: Howard Kitchen

Missouri Regional Director

Name of Officer

Title

Address

Attachment 1

DATE OF ISSUE: July 17, 1998

month day year

FORM NO. 13

P.S.C. MO. No. 2

Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

1st

<del>Original</del> Revised

SHEET No. 5

Original Revised

SHEET No. 5

+

+

+

Silverleaf Resorts, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

For

All Missouri Service Areas Community, Town or City

Missouri Public Service Commission

Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

REC'D JUL 2 0 1998

## Schedule of Service Charges and Fees

New Water Service Connection Using 3/4" Meter - \$300.00

New Water Service Connection Using Meter Larger Than 3/4" - Actual Cost

Reconnection of Service for Disconnects Caused by Nonpayment of Bill - \$25.00

Reconnection of Service for Voluntary Disconnects of Less Than 30 Days - \$25.00

Reconnection of Service for "Seasonal" Disconnects - \$25.00 plus the monthly customer charge times the number of months "off-system" (not to exceed 6 months) where the same beneficial service recipient discontinues and restores service to the same location within a 12-month period. Restoration of service of a nonpayment disconnect after 45 days is deemed to be a seasonal reconnection of service.

Late Payment Fee - Greater of 5% of bill or \$2.00

Transfer Fee - \$25.00 for change of customer accounts at same service location when no physical disconnection occurs.

Meter Test Fee - \$25.00

Meter Conversion or Relocation Fee - Actual Cost

Returned Check Fee - \$25.00

Customer Deposits - 1/6th of estimated annual bill.

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED SEP 0 4 1998

99-032

\* Indicates New Rate or Text

+ Indicates Change in Rate or Text

DATE OF ISSUE: July 17, 1998

month day year

DATE EFFECTIVE:

month day year

SEP 0 4 1998

ISSUED BY: Howard Kitchen

Missouri Regional Director

Branson, MO

Name of Officer

Title

Address